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PAKISTAN EMBASSY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE TEHRAN 
                                 ANNUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023-2024 

 

FIRST TERM ANNUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023-2024 

 
 
AUGUST 2023 

13 Days 

Tuesday 1st Aug 2023 - Teachers return 

Monday 14th Aug 2023 - Pakistan Independence Day (Holiday) 

Tuesday 15th Aug 2023 - School Re-opens 

Thursday 31st Aug 2023 - Back to School Celebration (EYE) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SEPTEMBER 2023 

16 Days 

Wednesday 6th Sep 2023 
-        Defence Day  
-        Arbaeen Imam Hussein (Holiday) 

Monday 11th Sep 2023 
- Death Anniversary of Quaid-e-Azam 

Mohammad-Ali Jinnah 

Thursday 14th Sep 2023 

- Death Anniversary of Prophet 

Muhammad (PBUH) 

- Martyrdom of Imam Hassan (AS) (Holiday) 

Saturday 16th Sep 2023 
- Death Anniversary of Imam 

Reza (AS) (Holiday) 

Tuesday 19th Sep 2023 
- Excursion & Educational trip for 

Primary Section (Classes: II to V) 

Wednesday & Thursday  

20th - 21st Sep 2023 

- Excursion & Educational trips for 
Classes: VI onwards 

Sunday 24th Sep 2023 
- Martyrdom of Imam Hassan Askari 

(AS) (Holiday) 

Wednesday 27th Sep 2023 -      EYE Excursion Trip 

Thursday 28th Sep 2023 
                12th Rabi’ al-Awwal  

-       Eid Milad-o-Nabi (Holiday) 

 
 

 
 

OCTOBER 2023 

22 Days 
 
 

 
 

Tuesday 3rd Oct 2023 
-      Birthday Celebration of Imam Jaffar Sadiq 
        (Holiday) 

Wednesday 4th Oct 2023 -      World Animal Day (EYE) 

Sunday 8th Oct 2023 to Thursday 19th Oct - 1st Bi-Monthly Assessment  

Tuesday 17th Oct 2023 - International World Teacher’s Day 

Thursday 26th Oct 2023 -      1st PTM 

Sunday 29th Oct to Thursday Nov 2nd 2023 -     Sports Week (all classes) 
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SECOND TERM ANNUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023-2024 

 

 
JANUARY 2024 

18 Days 

Sunday 7th Jan 2024 - School Re-opens 

Thursday 11th Jan 2024 
- 2nd PTM 
-       EYE Art Exhibition  

Wednesday 17th Jan 2024 - Spelling Bee Competition (Class III onwards) 

Thursday 25th Jan 2024 - Birth Day Hazrat Ali (AS) (Holiday) 

 
 
 
 

 
FEBRUARY 2024 

17 Days 

  Thursday 1st Feb 2024 
-      Essay Writing Competition (Class VI  

        onwards) 

  Monday 5th Feb 2024 - Kashmir Day (Holiday) 

Thursday 8th Feb 2024 - Eid-e Mab’as Hazrat Muhammad (PBUH) 
(Holiday) 

Sunday 11th Feb 2024 
- Victory of Islamic Revolution of Iran 

       (Holiday) 

Tuesday 13th Feb 2024 to Thursday 29th 
Feb 2024 

- Pre-Board Examination (SSC) 

Thursday 22nd Feb 2024 -      Color Day (EYE) 

Sunday 25th Feb 2024 -      Birthday Celebration of Imam Mehdi (Aj) 
(Holiday) 

  Monday 26th Feb to Thursday 7th Mar                            
2024                                          

 
-    2nd Bi-Monthly Assessment 

 

Monday 26th Feb to Monday 11th Mar 
2024 

-     Final Cambridge Mock Examination 
-     Pre-Board Examination (HSSC) 

FIRST TERM                             ANNUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023-2024 

 

NOVEMBER 2023  

   22 Days 

  Thursday 9th Nov 2023 - Allama- Iqbal Day (Celebration) 

Thursday 16th Nov 2023 - Food and Cultural Festival  

Thursday 30th Nov 2023 
-        New Year Celebration (EYE) 

-       Science Exhibition (Primary Section)  

DECEMBER 2023 

14 Days 
1 

Thursday 7th Dec to  Thursday 21st 

Dec 2023 
- Mid-Year Examination 

Sunday 17th Dec 2023 - Martyrdom of Hazrat Fatima (AS) (Holiday) 

Monday 25th Dec 2023 - Birth Anniversary of Quaid e Azam (Holiday) 
 

Sunday 24th Dec to Thursday 4th Jan 
2024 

- Winter Vacations 



Page 3 of 3 
 

 
 
 

SECOND TERM ANNUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023-24 

 
 
MARCH 2024          

 

10 Days 

Thursday 14th Mar 2024 -    3rd PTM 

Sunday 17th Mar to Monday 1st April -    Nowruz Holidays 

Saturday 23rd Mar 2024  -     Pakistan Day (Holiday) 

 
 

APRIL 2024 

19 Days 

Tuesday 2nd April 2024 -     School Re-Opens 

Wednesday 10th April, Thursday 11th 
April 2024 

-     Eid-ul- Fitr (Holiday) 

  Thursday 18th April 2024 
- Music Performance Day (EYE) 

Tuesday 30th April 2024 -        EYE  2nd Excursion 

MAY 2024 
 
20 Days 

Wednesday 1st May 2024 -     Labor Day (Holiday) 

Sunday 5th May 2024 
          -     Martyrdom of Imam Jaffar Sadiq 

                (Holiday) 

 
Thursday 9th May to Thursday 23rd 
May 2024 

-     Annual Examinations 

Thursday 30th May 2024 -    4th PTM (Annual Result Day) 


